TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM525587

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Novel Ingredient Services, LLC		04/11/2019	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innophos, LLC	
Street Address:	259 Prospect Plains Road	
Internal Address:	Building A	
City:	Cranbury	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08512	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1816343	AMINOGEN
Registration Number:	1820411	CARBOGEN
Registration Number:	5141739	CRANSMART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5032284373

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-227-5631

Email: sdp.docket@chernofflaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan D. Pitchford

Address Line 1: 111 SW COLUMBIA STREET

Address Line 2: Suite 725

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan D. Pitchford	
SIGNATURE:	/s/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Novel name change to Innophos#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006657 FRAME: 0225 1 of 2

New Jersey Division of Revenue and Enterprise Services Certificate of Amendment Limited Liability Company

NJSA 42:2C-19

FILED

APR 16 2019

STATE TREASURER

2. The state of th	1776 T
To all substrain pully to the state of the s	Market Committee
14001100110011101111111111111111111111	1.0
1.000000000000000000000000000000000000	ee Ammons
PORT COME CAPELE LA SELECTION AND ARTEMAN PORTEMENT CONTINUES FOR A CONTINUE AND	24.2 41.3
To interest roundly the second sequence of the form and significant of the second of t	St. 1888 W. 1987 Beach
1.145774 The salary constant the salary constant 1.25296 The salary	SPANIS POLITICALS,
Acrobat Reguer 911 or greater. (See the pages following this form for field by field instructions, and notes an dedivery and processing of	State Castle Ash State Ash
(a) was not considered a substitution of the	OUR SERVICE AND ARREST OF THE SERVICE AND AR
1100000000000000000000000000000000000	auanos suucus
1CP-92774 PRESENTANT LEEK EN GLEETE PER FRANKEN FRANKEN FRANKEN HIE HEBERFIELE HARRING WOLD DE HERE HEBERFIELE	retreatment and activities of the contract of
Arobat (Centry W. of Bronett, Act in post of add attachments (Creckined (Check the field by field historicities described in the field by field by field historicities described in the field by field by field historicities described in the field by field historicities described in the field by field historicities described in the field historicities described in the field historicities de	0.7000000000000000000000000000000000000
2. Citekine. Add Attact main. Office of New Jo. 3. After the Roman and an appoint the form to the Sine of New Jo. 3. After the Roman has been filled in properly/please says a convenient to build from the Sine of New Jo. 3. After the Roman and Sine of N	245/44 # [] # [49] # [26] # [26]
199 DE 296 E DE MACON PROGRAMA DE METALE EN ESPERANTAMA DE CAMBINE ACTUAL VAL ORD-MIONALISE QUE IVADY QUIV METALE Y	COM AND SANOTANIA
V by the thing production of the production of the production of the production V and V by V	S1(47) 13 (C.19) (C.1)
$oldsymbol{ int}$	1 6 7 miles 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
$V^{(0)}$ to all provided the provided the state of the party of the	. Charles the second
ID MARAMAR STAVAGEROUS APPORAGE INDICE POTMER CIKINDUM AND COMPANION AND CONTROL OF TAXABLE AND AND CONTRO	Sec. 33 4 34 34 3
Revenue & Unierri le Services Central Forms Reposituty Web application by following the instructional in the next stops: 4. Classine Copen the Central Forms Repository Home Page to start the Form Submission Process, button while bottom of the form.	1000
ISSENDE CORRECTED CONTRACTOR ACCORDING OF CONTRACT AND ACCORDING TO A STANDARD CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	3.6 1 (2.3)
Production was a resident of the control of the con	1 Sec. 14 2 32 50 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
种种的基本的基础的基础的是一个数据,但是一个人的数据,但是一个人的数据的数据的数据的数据,这个人的数据,这个人的数据,这种的基础的数据,这种对于一个人的数据,	M. red by and bearing
1 is decreased a 2-3. From some larger of the contraction of the co	TI-YOR MANY NO
129676257273223371923718578993999999999999999999999999999999999	
a Crusk new Open de Seiver af New Jersey. Division of Revenite & Enterprise Services Central Forms Repository Web application. (This action will launch the significant of New Jersey Division of Services Line Web application. Once your account is created, ple presided an account in the application your will need to do so before using the artine Web application. Once your account is created, ple	and a land of the land to
HISTIDE ELER BEELT LEEDE AND EN LANGEN EL BONET EL CHECKER KALLEN KALLEN MALLE AMBIEGHAT TERMENDOORDE KEKKEN KUNKUL BR	axaxaxaxaxax
PERSENALA DESENTADA DI BERGIO PREMINDI DI DOPLITA DO STADO PRIMEZADO CONTRE DE SECUENCE DE ARCENEZ PERSENTE PE	Translation of the Property of
MPRAPUMMINGCOMMPAGMACOMMARPANTAMANTAMANTAMANTAMANTAMANTAMANTAMANTA	[1] Scientific Science
Property = 0 and $Property = 0$ and $Property =$	
1000000000000000000000000000000000000	The state of the s
impelication and follow the partitions for cubilitatic some form and payment online).	
种种种的工作的对比较级的现在,但我们的能够的特殊是不是的证明的工作,就是不是一个人的对比较级的,但是不是一个人的人的人,但是一个人的人们的人,也是一个人的人的	34 17

A limited Liability Company on file with the Division of Revenue and Enterprise Services may use this form to amend its Certificate of Formation. The filer is responsible for ensuring strict compliance with NISA 42:2C, the Rovised Uniform New Jersey Limited Liability Company Act.

Manie of Philites rigorn's Comban's	
Novel Ingredient Services, LLC 1. Business ID Number	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
0600110561	
2. The Certificate of Formation is amended as follows (pr	ovido attachments if needed):
Article First is hereby amended	as follows:
Name. The name of the limited I	liability company is Innophos, LLC.
3. The effective date of the Amendmen	nt is as of 12:00 a.m. on May 1, 2019.
The undersigned represent(s) that this filing complies will	a State law as detailed in NJSA 42:2C and that they are
uthorized to sign this form behalf of the Limited Liability	Senior Vice President, Chief Legal and TWH: HR Officer and Corporate Secretary
Signature: WM WM	
Vanno; <u>Joshua Horenstein</u>	Date: April 11, 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006657 FRAME: 0226

RECORDED: 05/30/2019